Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

Quadra-Fire 5100i ACC Fireplace Insert

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
1 Flue Attach Ring SRV7044-154
2 Chimney Ring Mount SRV7044-181
3 Front Top Assembly SRV7047-017
4 Ceramic Fiber Blanket 832-3390



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

Front, looking into unit

Side view —

Baffle

Eﬁ;tﬁﬁg?gns e

inbetween =~ OV & & (0%

Front tube and N\

Fiber baffle. " This tab sits behind the front tube.
5 Baffle Protection Channel SRV7047-211
6 Baffie Board (2 Pieces) SRV7047-146
7 Rear Brick Retainer SRV7047-109
8 Tube Support Rack SRV7047-157
9 Tube Channel Assembly SRV7047-013

#10 Brick Set

10 Brick Assembly SRV7047-003
10.1 Brick, 9 x 4.5 x 1.25" Qty. 14 Req.
10.2 Brick, 9x 1.75 x 1.257 Qty. 2 Req.
10.3 Brick, 9x2.25 x 1.25" Qty. 2 Req.
10.4 Brick, 6.61 x 4.5 x 1.25" W Angle Qty. 2 Req
10.5 Brick, 6 x 2.75 x 1.257 Qty. 2 Req.
10.6 Brick, 9 x 3.25 x 1.25" Qty. 2 Req.
10.7 Brick, 5.63 x 4.50 x 1.257 Qty. 4 Req
10.8 Brick, 563 x 1.75 x 1.25" Qty. 1 Req.
, Qty. 1 8320550
Brick, Uncut
Qty: 6 832-3040



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
11 | Brick Clips (Qty.4) SRV7047-206
12 | Blower Grill Assembly SRV7047-024
13 | Blower Replacement SRV7044-210
14 | Blower Shield SRV7047-131
15 Snap Disc SRV230-0060
16 | Ashlip Assembly SRV7047-002
17 Hinge Pin Black 7000-606/2
#18 Front Door Assembly S

18.3 N w® :
49

18.2 \

18 Door Assembly SRV7047-025
18.1 Door Trim Black SRV7047-187
18.2 Door Glass Assembly 7000-011

Door Hardware SRV7047-034
18.3 Door Handle Assembly SRV7033-071
Door Handle SRV7060-212
Fiber Handle 832-0990
Washer, Sae, 3/8 (3 Ea) Pkgof 3 430-1141
Cam Latch 430-1151
Key, Cam Latch 226-0100/24
Nut, 2-Wy Side-Lock Jam (3Ea) Pkg of 24 220-0490/12
184 Glass Frame Upper & Lower SRV7047-193
18.5 Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32X1/2 Pkg of 12 220-0490/12
18.6 Nut, Keps Lock, 8-32 226-0060/40
Rope, Door Gasket, Black, 3/4 832-1680
19 Wire Harness SRV7047-192



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

ITEM | DESCRIPTION | COMMENTS | PART NUMBER

#20 Blower control Panel ==

203 -
20

4

20 Blower Control Panel SRV7047-009
20.1 Knob, Speed Control 200-2041
20.2 Rocker Switch (Round) SRV7000-515
203 Speed Control Only (Rheostat) 842-0370
204 Control Panel Mount Plate SRV7047-140

21 Blower Cord Only 832-2410

#22 Window Assembly

225
\

22 Window Assembly SRV7047-026
222 Bushing Pkg of 4 7000-568/4
22.3 Set Screw Pkg of 8 7000-646/8
224 Glass Assembly SRV7047-032
221 Nut, Keps Lock, 8-32 Pkg of 40 226-0060/40
225 Window Trim Black 2 Pieces SRV7047-188

23 Timer Control Arm SRV7044-002

24 Knob Pkg of 2 3228412

25 Timer (Only) Replacement Assembly SRV480-1940

26 Air Control Linkage Assy SRV7047-008

27 Timer Door Assembly SRV7044-020

28 Burn Rate Control SRV7047-005

29 Outside Air Cover Plate SRV7044-217



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

TTTEM

DESCRIPTION

COMMENTS

PART NUMBER

Door Trim Kit (Includes Door Trim, Spring Handle,
Hinge Pins, And Logo)

No Longer Available

51IDRTRIM-GD

Nickel

51IDRTRIM-NL

Surround, 43 X 31 (Order Trim Kit Seperately)

SP-51IACC-STD

Surround Trim Kit 43 X 31

Black

TRIMKIT-4331-BK

No Longer Available

TRIMKIT-4331-GD

Nickel

TRIMKIT-4331-NL

Surround, 51 X 34 (Order Trim Kit Seperately)

SP-51IACC-LRG

Surround Trim Kit 51 X 34

Black

TRIMKIT-5134-BK

No Longer Available

TRIMKIT-5134-GD

Nickel

TRIMKIT-5134-NL

Offset Adapter OFFSET-ADAPT
; : 2 : Gold UK-DRGD
Door Upgrade Kit (Spring Handles And Hinge Pins) -
Nickel UK-DRNL
Outside Air Kit OAK-ACC
Adjustable Hearth Support 12 X 50, 2-10" H ADJSPT-12
Fastener Packs
Button Head 1/4-20 X .5 Pkg of 20 32328/20
Guide Pin Sleeve Pkg of 25 31120/25
Leveling Bolt Pkg of 25 220-0080/25
Nut, Ser Flange Small 1/4-20 Pkg of 24 226-0130/24
Screw, Bh, 1/4-20 X 1.25 Pkg of 24 225-0630/24
Screw, Pan Head Philips 8-32 X 3/4 Pkg of 24 229-1100/24
Screw, Pan Head Philips Tc 8-32X1/2 Pkg of 25 220-0030/25
Screw, Sheet Metal #8 X 1/2 S-Grip Pkg of 40 12460/40

Washer, Sae. #10

Pkg of 25

227-0080/25



https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

